
UPCOMING COURT DATES 
 3/6, 4/10, 5/8, 6/5           112TH DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT COURT 

 HONORABLE JUDGE PEDRO GOMEZ, JR. PRESIDING 
 FEBRUARY 06, 2026 at 10:00 AM 

CASE NO. PARTY ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 

24-218-DCCR-00006  MARTINEZ, SUMMER LYN CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  06/08/2022; 06/08/2022; 
  

DEF: 
 ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  ALADDIN BAIL BONDS -  $10,000.00 

OFFENSE:  SMUGGLING OF PERSONS; SMUGGLING OF PERSONS; SMUGGLING OF PERSONS; SMUGGLING OF 
 INTERP:   Bond Type:   Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

25-218-DCCR-00004  CARDONA, PEDRO ARMANDO CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  04/24/2022 DEF: 
 

 STOUT, RANDOL, JR. 
ACTION:  ARRAIGNMENT  BND:  AAA JUDY'S BONDING-  $10,000.00 

OFFENSE:  EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 
INTERP: Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

25-218-DCCR-00005  GONZALEZ, LIA ADRIENNE CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  09/08/2022; 09/08/2022; 
  

DEF: 
 

 ROMAN, ARMANDO 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING  BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS- $5,000.00 

OFFENSE:  SMUGGLING OF PERSONS: UNDER 18 YOA; SMUGGLING OF PERSONS: UNDER 18 YOA; SMUGGLING 
     INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond; Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

25-218-DCCR-00008  GUERRERO, CHRISTOPHER CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  06/24/2022 DEF: 
 

 KING, CHARLES 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING  BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS -  $2,500.00 

OFFENSE:  SMUGGLING OF PERSONS 
INTERP: Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

25-218-DCCR-00011  RODRIGUEZ, AUSTIN JOHN CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  05/27/2025 DEF: 
 

 JACKSON, THOMAS, JR. 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING  BND:   -  

OFFENSE:  MURDER 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

25-218-DCCR-00016  BADILLO-RODRIGUEZ, JENNY CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  03/23/2025 DEF: 
 ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS -  $15,000.00 

OFFENSE:  ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 



UPCOMING COURT DATES 
 3/6, 4/10, 5/8, 6/5           112TH DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT COURT 

 HONORABLE JUDGE PEDRO GOMEZ, JR. PRESIDING 
 FEBRUARY 06, 2026 at 10:00 AM 

CASE NO. PARTY ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 

25-218-DCCR-00017  FRANCO, ALEXANDER AVILA CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  05/13/2025 DEF: 
 

 JOHNSON, JANA 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  EL AMIGO BOND -  $15,000.00 

OFFENSE:  UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

25-218-DCCR-00020  GUADARRAMA JR, JESSIE LOMELI CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  05/30/2025 DEF: 
 

 JOHNSON, J. W. 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  A ACTION JENKINS -  $2,000.00 

OFFENSE:  FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFFENDERS DUTY TO REG 10YRS 
INTERP: Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

25-218-DCCR-00025  PEDROZA, JOSE Y CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  11/10/2022 DEF: 
 

 HERNANDEZ, JOE 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  FIRST CHOICE BAIL BONDS - $5,000.00 

OFFENSE:  POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 
INTERP: Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

25-218-DCCR-00026  RODRIGUEZ, YAMIL CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  06/18/2023; 06/18/2023 DEF: 
 

 JOHNSON, J. W. 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING  BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS -  $10,000.00 

OFFENSE:  DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE; DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD UNDER 15 
 INTERP: Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

25-218-DCCR-00027  CELEDON, MIGUEL ANGEL CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  05/02/2024 DEF: 
 

 ESCAMILLA, CESAR 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  CLEAR CHOICE BAIL BONDS - $15,000.00 

OFFENSE:  DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE 
INTERP: Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

25-218-DCCR-00028  HERNANDEZ, EDWIN CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  07/30/2023; 07/30/2023; DEF: 
 

 BAIRD, MICHAEL 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING  BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS- $35,000.00 

OFFENSE:  SMUGGLING OF PERSONS: LIKELIHOOD SBI OR DEATH; SMUGGLING OF PERSONS: LIKELIHOOD SBI 
            INTERP: Bond Type:  Surety Bond; Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 



UPCOMING COURT DATES 
 3/6, 4/10, 5/8, 6/5           112TH DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT COURT 

 HONORABLE JUDGE PEDRO GOMEZ, JR. PRESIDING 
 FEBRUARY 06, 2026 at 10:00 AM 

CASE NO. PARTY ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 

25-218-DCCR-00029  ORTIZ, OSIEL CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  11/06/2023 DEF: 
 

 JACKSON, THOMAS, JR. 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING BND:  CLEAR CHOICE BAIL BONDS -  $25,000.00 

OFFENSE:  DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

2497  ZARAGOZA, SANDRA CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  07/07/2016 DEF: 
 

 KING, CHARLES 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  CLEAR CHOICE BAIL BONDS -  $25,000.00 

OFFENSE:  TAMPER W/GOVERN RECORD DEFRAUD/HARM 
INTERP: Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

02586  ZARAGOZA, SANDRA CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  10/06/2017 DEF: 
 

 KING, CHARLES 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING  BND:  CLEAR CHOICE BAIL BONDS -  $25,000.00 

OFFENSE:  POSS CS PG 1 <1G 
INTERP: Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

02738  GORDON, ROGER LEWIS CPL: 

DATE OF OFFENSE:  08/20/2020 DEF: 
 

 KING, CHARLES 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BND:  CLEAR CHOICE BAIL BONDS -  $3,000.00 

OFFENSE:  POSS CS PG 1 < 1G 
INTERP: Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 


